
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078473-2025 

Tender

Tree Works

Skegness Town Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-078473
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ebea (view related notices)
Published 1 December 2025, 12:55pm

Scope 

Description

Various tree works to trees on Council owned land in Skegness and Winthorpe.

Total value (estimated)

£25,000 excluding VAT

£30,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

15 January 2026 to 1 November 2026

9 months, 18 days

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078473-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078473-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05ebea


Page 2 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

77211500 - Tree-maintenance services

Contract locations

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline



Page 3 to 5

17 December 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

5 January 2026, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Email: tenders@skegnesscouncil.org.uk

or post to 

Skegness Town Council

Tower Gardens Pavilion

Rutland Road

Skegness

PE25 2AX

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

The tenders will be evaluated on the following factors:

• The most economically advantageous tender (best overall value for money including
price, quality, technical merit) 

mailto:tenders@skegnesscouncil.org.uk


Page 4 to 5

• Qualifications/Experience - Please provide proof of relevant qualifications including
LANTRA/NPTC and any professional membership

• Insurance - Please provide your public liability insurance (minimum £5 million)

• Health & Safety Compliance - Please provide risk assessments and working methods

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

STC Trees Works Tender Dec 2025.pdf

Contracting authority 

Skegness Town Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQCY-1324-CGXD

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-8547


Page 5 to 5

SKEGNESS TOWN COUNCIL, Tower Gardens Pavilion, Rutland Road

SKEGNESS

PE25 2AX

United Kingdom

Telephone: 01754840040

Email: tenders@skegnesscouncil.org.uk

Region: UKF30 - Lincolnshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tenders@skegnesscouncil.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	STC Trees Works Tender Dec 2025.pdf

	Contracting authority
	Skegness Town Council


		2026-02-24T05:25:46+0000
	TCPDF




